and a statement included in this Prospectus with the consent of that party as specified in

this Section.

HWL Ebsworth Lawyers has given its written consent to being named as the solicitors to the

Company in this Prospectus. HWL Ebsworth Lawyers has not withdrawn its consent prior to the

lodgment of this Prospectus with ASIC.

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited has given its written consent to being named as the

share registry to the Company in this Prospectus. Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited

has not withdrawn its consent prior to the lodgment of this Prospectus with ASIC.

Lazarus has given its written consent to being named as the underwriter to the Company in this

Prospectus. Lazarus has not withdrawn its consent prior to the lodgment of this Prospectus with

ASIC.

42

7. Directors' Statement and Consent

This Prospectus is authorised by each of the Directors of the Company.

This Prospectus is signed for and on behalf of Company by:

Piers Lewis

Non-Executive Chairman

Aurumin Limited

Dated: 14 January 2022

43

8. Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Aurumin

30-Jun-21

$ Expenditure Placement SOPL acquisition Stamp duty Entitlement Offer Convertible note

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3,761,737   2,262,828-   2,500,000   6,000,000-   612,000-   4,664,301   5,000,000   7,051,210

Trade and other receivables 288,662   288,662

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,050,399   2,262,828-   2,500,000   6,000,000-   612,000-   4,664,301   5,000,000   7,339,872

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other assets 187,543   187,543

Plant and equipment 63,720   1,900,000   1,963,720

Right of use assets 81,589   81,589

Capitalised Exploration Expenditure 1,492,933   11,484,900   12,977,833

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSSETS 1,825,785   -   -   13,384,900   -   -   -   15,210,685

TOTAL ASSETS 5,876,184   2,262,828-   2,500,000   7,384,900   612,000-   4,664,301   5,000,000   22,550,557

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 315,818   315,818

Provisions 59,081   1,384,900   1,443,981

Borrowings -   4,521,327   4,521,327

Lease liability 85,162   85,162

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 460,061   -   -   1,384,900   -   -   4,521,327   6,366,288

TOTAL LIABILITIES 460,061   -   -   1,384,900   -   -   4,521,327   6,366,288

NET ASSETS/(DEFICIENCY) 5,416,123   2,262,828-   2,500,000   6,000,000   612,000-   4,664,301   478,673   16,184,269

EQUITY

Issued capital 14,650,009   2,308,603   6,000,000   4,425,055   27,383,667

Reserves 1,308,199   191,397   239,246   2,849,137   4,587,979

Accumulated losses 10,542,085-   10,542,085-

P&L 2,262,828-   612,000-   2,370,464-   5,245,292-

TOTAL EQUITY 5,416,123   2,262,828-   2,500,000   6,000,000   612,000-   4,664,301   478,673   16,184,269

Pro-forma

Max

Pro-formaSubsequent events

44

Notes:

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the basis of the following assumptions:

(a) The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information has been prepared by adjusting the statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2021 to reflect the

financial effects of the following subsequent events which have occurred since 30 June 2021: